
NATIONAL TRIBAL RELATIONS 
IMPLEMENTATION TEAM MEMBERSHIP 

 
 
 
Carol Jorgensen  201 14th St., SW     202/205-1514      cjjorgensen@fs.fed.us 
National Tribal  PO Box 96090   202/205-1174 (f) 
Relations Manager  Washington, DC 20090-6090 
 
Dorothy FireCloud 517 Gold Ave., SW  505/842-3424  dfirecloud@fs.fed.us 
R3 Tribal Relations Albuquerque, NM 87102  505/842-3806 (f) 
Program Manager      202/205-1520 (Wash., DC) 
 
John Foss 200 W. Broadway   406/329-3348         jfoss@fs.fed.us 
R1 Tribal Program Missoula, MT 59807  406/329-3132 (f) 
     
Amy Gowan Salmon-Challis NF    208/879-4164       agowan@fs.fed.us 
R4 Tribal Program HC 63, Box 1669     208/879-4199 (f) 
  Challis, ID 83226 
 
Susan Johnson P.O. Box 25127   303/275-5760  sjohnson08@fs.fed.us 
R2 Tribal Program 740 Simms Street   303/275-5754 (f) 
 Lakewood, CO  80225 
 
Les McConnell 333 SW 1st Ave.   503/808-2603          lmcconnell@fs.fed.us 
R6 Tribal Gov’t Staff PO Box 3623   503/808-2255 (f) 

 Portland, OR  97208-3623 
    
Sonia Tamez 1323 Club Drive   707/562-8919          stamez@fs.fed.us 
R5 Tribal Relations Vallejo, CA  94592  707/562-9052 (f) 
Program Manager 
 
Norene Blair 201 14th St., SW   202/205-1782          nblair@fs.fed.us 
WO - Communications PO Box 96090   202/205-0885 (f) 

 Washington, DC 20090-6090 
     
Marsha Butterfield 201 14th St., SW   202/205-1255           mbutterfield@fs.fed.us 
WO - Lands PO Box 96090   202/205-1604 (f) 
 Washington, DC 20090-6090 
 
Abel Camarena 517 Gold Ave. SW    505/842-3307        acamarena@fs.fed.us 
Deputy RF Southwest Region   505/842-3800 (f) 

 Albuquerque, NM 87102 
 
Robbie Chrishon 1620 N. Kent St.     703/605-4662        rchrishon@fs.fed.us 
WO - AQM Arlington, VA 22209  703/605-5100 (f) 

  
Linda Donoghue 1992 Folwell Ave.   651/649-5249            ldonoghue@fs.fed.us 
NC Forest Exp. Sta. St. Paul, MN  55108  651/649-5285 (f) 
 
 
 



 
 
Bill Downes 1849 C St. NW   202/208-4837  billdownes@bia.gov 
BIA - Forestry MS-4513 MIB   202/208-7937 (f) 
 Washington, DC 20240 
 
Mike Kaczor 201 14th St., SW   202/205-1427            mkaczor@fs.fed.us 
WO - Heritage PO Box 96090   202/205-1145 (f) 
Program Leader Washington, DC 20090-6090 
               
Bill Kight 900 Grand Ave.   970/945-2521  bkight@fs.fed.us 
White River NF PO Box 948   970/945-3288 (f) 
 Glenwood Springs, CO   970/379-6426 (cell) 
   81602-0948 
    
Gary Morishima 3010 77th SE   206/236-1406            morikog@aol.com 
Quinault Indian Suite 104    206/236-6842 (f) 
Nation Mercer Is, WA 98040 
 
Mit Parsons PO Box 25127   303/275-5737     mparsons@fs.fed.us 
Spec. Assistant 740 Simms St.   303/275-5754 (f) 
WO – S&PF Lakewood, CO 80225  
 
Chris Rose 201 14th St., SW   202/205-1637  crose@fs.fed.us 
WO – Legislative PO Box 96090   202/205-1225 (f) 
Affairs Washington, DC 20090-6090 
    
Cecilia Seesholtz PO Box 68      505/587-2255        cseesholtz@fs.fed.us 
District Ranger Penasco, NM 87553  505/758-6236 (f) 
Camino Real RD 
 
J.F. “Pancho” Smith Law Enforc. & Investigations 703/605-4731  jsmith03@fs.fed.us 
Director’s Staff, Law 1621 N. Kent St., Room 1015 703/605-5112 (f) 
  Enforcement & Liaison Arlington, VA 22209  800/314-8251 (pager) 
 
Rita Stevens 201 14th St., SW   202/205-1384            rstevens@fs.fed.us 
WO – State & Private PO Box 96090   202/205-1174 (f) 
Forestry  Washington, DC 20090-6090 
 
Clyde N. Thompson 2727 N. Lincoln Rd  906/786-3327           cnthompson@fs.fed.us 
Forest Supervisor Escanaba, MI 49829  906/789-3311 (f) 
Hiawatha NF   
   
Gerald White 6530 Hwy 2 NW   218/335-8095           gwhite@paulbunyan.net 
MN Chippewa Tribe Cass Lake, MN 56633  218/335-2974 (f) 
 
 
 



 
 
ADVISORS: 
 
Jeff Vail 1400 Independence  202/690-0055  jeffrey.vail@usda.gov 
USDA - Office of Room 4622-3   202/690-2730 (f) 
General Counsel Washington, DC 20250-1400 
            
Ron Hooper 201 14th St, SW   202/205-1709           rhooper@fs.fed.us 
WO - Business  PO Box 96090   202/205-1181 (f) 
Operations Washington, DC 20090-6090 
    
Marian Connolly 1621 N. Kent St.   703/605-4533     mconnolly@fs.fed.us 
WO - Directives Arlington, VA 22209  703/605-5111 (f) 
 
Vince Vukelich 310 W. Wisconsin Ave.  414/297-3786  vvukelich@fs.fed.us 
USDA - Office of  Milwaukee, WI 53203  414/297-3763 (f) 
General Council – R9 


